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$941,000.00

DeFino Contracting Company

28 Industrial Drive

Cliffwood Beach, NJ 07735

$909,342.00

BlackRock Enterprises, LLC

1316 Englishtown Road

Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Salmon Bros, Inc

PO Box 67

Netcong, NJ 07857

$996,868.93

BID TABULATION SHEET
Title: Improvements to Natirar Park Driveway, Borough of Peapack and Gladstone, Somerset County, NJ

Opening Date: Tuesday, July 7, 2015 3:00 pm

Contract #: 15008

Intercounty Paving Asociates, LLC

859 Willow Grove St.

Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Brennan Brothers Contracting, 

LLC

28 Maple Street

Old Bridge, NJ 08857

X X $904,046.36

Total Bids Received: 8

Lucas Construction Group

Morganville, NJ 

$1,070,000.00

$938,849.00

$943,434.00

X X

VA Spatz & Sons

91 Lone Pine Drive

Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922

X X X 9336 X



Signed 

Proposal 

Stock 

Disclose

Non-

Collusion

Affirm 

Action NJ BRC IRAN

PW Cont 

Regist

Proposal 

Bond Surety

Project 

Labor Notes

BID TABULATION SHEET
Title: Improvements to Natirar Park Driveway, Borough of Peapack and Gladstone, Somerset County, NJ

Opening Date: Tuesday, July 7, 2015 3:00 pm

Contract #: 15008

Total Bids Received: See Page 1

Top Line Construction Corp

22 Fifth Street

Somerville, NJ 08876

$1,049,377.47



SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME

IMPROVEMENTS TO NATIRAR PARK DRIVEWAY V.A. Spatz & Sons Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Lucas Construction Group DeFino Contracting Company Salmon Bros., Inc. Brennan Brothers Contracting, LLC

91 Lone Pine Drive 1316 Englishtown Road 173 Amboy Road 28 Industrial Drive PO Box 67 28 Maple Street

CONTRACT NO. 15008 Berkley Heights, NJ 07922 Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Morganville, NJ 07751 Cliffwood Beach, NJ 07735 Netcong, NJ 07857 Old Bridge, NJ 08872

BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 7, 2015 @ 3:00 PM (BID #1) (BID #2) (BID #3) (BID #4) (BID #5) (BID #6)

 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $11,475.00 $11,475.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $20,295.00 $20,295.00

2 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $81,500.00 $81,500.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $26,822.00 $26,822.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

3 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $15,750.00 $15,750.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,089.30 $15,089.30 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

4 CAUTION FENCE LF 500 $3.00 $1,500.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $3.00 $1,500.00 $2.50 $1,250.00 $0.15 $75.00

5 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF 8,024 $3.00 $24,072.00 $3.50 $28,084.00 $5.00 $40,120.00 $6.00 $48,144.00 $3.00 $24,072.00 $2.30 $18,455.20

6 HAYBALE UNIT 5 $10.00 $50.00 $75.00 $375.00 $5.00 $25.00 $20.00 $100.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 $50.00

7 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE I LF 25 $30.00 $750.00 $1.00 $25.00 $15.00 $375.00 $20.00 $500.00 $10.00 $250.00 $0.01 $0.25

8 SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG UNIT 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $130.00 $130.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $130.00 $130.00

9 CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY TON 174 $30.00 $5,220.00 $25.00 $4,350.00 $30.00 $5,220.00 $35.00 $6,090.00 $50.00 $8,700.00 $0.01 $1.74

10 TRAFFIC CONE UNIT 125 $15.00 $1,875.00 $1.00 $125.00 $1.00 $125.00 $6.00 $750.00 $30.00 $3,750.00 $15.00 $1,875.00

11 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF 113 $15.00 $1,695.00 $12.00 $1,356.00 $1.00 $113.00 $15.00 $1,695.00 $15.00 $1,695.00 $12.00 $1,356.00

12 INFORMATIONAL SIGNS UNIT 3 $2,850.00 $8,550.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $3,210.00 $9,630.00

13 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR 400 $90.00 $36,000.00 $1.00 $400.00 $75.00 $30,000.00 $80.00 $32,000.00 $80.00 $32,000.00 $89.60 $35,840.00

14 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

15 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

16 CLEARING SITE LS 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $38,900.00 $38,900.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $14,725.00 $14,725.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

17 STRIPPING ACRE 0.1 $2,500.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $35,000.00 $3,500.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $80,000.00 $8,000.00 $220,363.00 $22,036.30

18 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 1,710 $25.00 $42,750.00 $34.00 $58,140.00 $10.00 $17,100.00 $30.00 $51,300.00 $43.00 $73,530.00 $35.00 $59,850.00

19 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY 2,422 $6.50 $15,743.00 $8.00 $19,376.00 $15.00 $36,330.00 $12.00 $29,064.00 $6.00 $14,532.00 $9.00 $21,798.00

20 I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY 900 $35.00 $31,500.00 $37.50 $33,750.00 $20.00 $18,000.00 $45.00 $40,500.00 $50.00 $45,000.00 $38.00 $34,200.00

21 GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY 1,785 $1.50 $2,677.50 $1.50 $2,677.50 $2.00 $3,570.00 $2.00 $3,570.00 $5.00 $8,925.00 $2.15 $3,837.75

22 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY 5,070 $8.50 $43,095.00 $6.00 $30,420.00 $8.00 $40,560.00 $7.00 $35,490.00 $13.50 $68,445.00 $11.00 $55,770.00

23 COURSE GRADED AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4 CY 298 $35.00 $10,430.00 $1.00 $298.00 $40.00 $11,920.00 $45.00 $13,410.00 $75.00 $22,350.00 $55.00 $16,390.00

24 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY 3,918 $4.00 $15,672.00 $3.00 $11,754.00 $3.00 $11,754.00 $3.50 $13,713.00 $5.50 $21,549.00 $4.50 $17,631.00

25 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY 250 $45.00 $11,250.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $81.40 $20,350.00

26 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF 7,800 $3.50 $27,300.00 $0.50 $3,900.00 $1.00 $7,800.00 $0.30 $2,340.00 $4.00 $31,200.00 $1.50 $11,700.00

27 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE TON 1,193 $85.00 $101,405.00 $82.00 $97,826.00 $95.00 $113,335.00 $77.00 $91,861.00 $78.00 $93,054.00 $81.30 $96,990.90

28 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE TON 2,300 $85.00 $195,500.00 $80.00 $184,000.00 $70.00 $161,000.00 $88.00 $202,400.00 $75.00 $172,500.00 $93.25 $214,475.00

29 SPEED HUMP UNIT 5 $1,800.00 $9,000.00 $3,950.00 $19,750.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,200.00 $11,000.00 $1,350.00 $6,750.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00

30 STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDE RAIL LF 1,060 $85.00 $90,100.00 $62.00 $65,720.00 $65.00 $68,900.00 $62.00 $65,720.00 $62.00 $65,720.00 $85.45 $90,577.00

31

STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDE RAIL FLARED ANCHOR 

TERMINAL UNIT 3 $4,195.00 $12,585.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,450.00 $10,350.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,300.00 $9,900.00

32

STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDE RAIL BACK SLOPE ANCHOR 

TERMINAL UNIT 1 $5,355.00 $5,355.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00

33 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV LF 105 $85.00 $8,925.00 $175.00 $18,375.00 $90.00 $9,450.00 $210.00 $22,050.00 $95.00 $9,975.00 $127.00 $13,335.00

34 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK SY 160 $60.00 $9,600.00 $45.00 $7,200.00 $60.00 $9,600.00 $50.00 $8,000.00 $30.00 $4,800.00 $59.00 $9,440.00

35 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF 500 $2.25 $1,125.00 $2.50 $1,250.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.10 $1,050.00 $2.50 $1,250.00 $2.20 $1,100.00

36 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS SF 120 $6.25 $750.00 $6.00 $720.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $5.70 $684.00 $7.00 $840.00 $6.10 $732.00

37 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF 335 $6.90 $2,311.50 $6.50 $2,177.50 $6.00 $2,010.00 $6.30 $2,110.50 $7.00 $2,345.00 $6.60 $2,211.00

38 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS UNIT 20 $51.00 $1,020.00 $47.00 $940.00 $40.00 $800.00 $47.00 $940.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $49.60 $992.00

39 RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS UNIT 82 $51.00 $4,182.00 $47.00 $3,854.00 $40.00 $3,280.00 $47.00 $3,854.00 $50.00 $4,100.00 $49.60 $4,067.20

40 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS SF 140 $41.00 $5,740.00 $40.00 $5,600.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $37.00 $5,180.00 $40.00 $5,600.00 $39.70 $5,558.00

41 RELOCATE DECORATIVE LIGHT UNIT 8 $1,300.00 $10,400.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $683.00 $5,464.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $600.00 $4,800.00

42 DECORATIVE LIGHT FOUNDATION UNIT 8 $960.00 $7,680.00 $3,675.00 $29,400.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,302.00 $10,416.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $1,315.00 $10,520.00

43 2" PVC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT LF 3,000 $13.80 $41,400.00 $12.00 $36,000.00 $13.00 $39,000.00 $18.27 $54,810.00 $7.00 $21,000.00 $4.80 $14,400.00

44 17"x30" JUNCTION BOX UNIT 1 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $551.00 $551.00

45 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG UNIT 3,100 $2.30 $7,130.00 $2.15 $6,665.00 $2.50 $7,750.00 $5.00 $15,500.00 $3.50 $10,850.00 $2.80 $8,680.00

46 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY 4,356 $9.30 $40,510.80 $4.50 $19,602.00 $5.00 $21,780.00 $7.00 $30,492.00 $7.00 $30,492.00 $15.60 $67,953.60

47 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D SY 3,754 $0.73 $2,740.42 $0.75 $2,815.50 $1.00 $3,754.00 $1.30 $4,880.20 $1.50 $5,631.00 $1.50 $5,631.00

48 STRAW MULCH SY 3,754 $0.41 $1,539.14 $0.75 $2,815.50 $0.50 $1,877.00 $0.50 $1,877.00 $1.00 $3,754.00 $1.00 $3,754.00

49 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B UNIT 18 $386.00 $6,948.00 $525.00 $9,450.00 $360.00 $6,480.00 $500.00 $9,000.00 $750.00 $13,500.00 $310.00 $5,580.00

50 GROUND WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF 3,100 $2.20 $6,820.00 $2.00 $6,200.00 $2.50 $7,750.00 $1.84 $5,704.00 $2.00 $6,200.00 $5.50 $17,050.00

BID TOTAL $904,046.36 BID TOTAL $909,342.00 BID TOTAL $938,849.00 BID TOTAL $941,000.00 BID TOTAL $943,434.00 BID TOTAL $996,868.94

shaded value indicates a corrected mathematical error by the bidder.

BOROUGH OF PEAPACK AND GLADSTONE, SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY



SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME BIDDER'S NAME

IMPROVEMENTS TO NATIRAR PARK DRIVEWAY Top Line Construction Corp. Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC NONE NONE NONE NONE

22 Fifth Street 859 Willow Grove Street

CONTRACT NO. 15008 Somerville, NJ 08876 Hackettstown, NJ 07840

BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 7, 2015 @ 3:00 PM (BID #7) (BID #8) (BID #9) (BID #10) (BID #11) (BID #12)

 DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL 1 $4,227.47 $4,227.47 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $18,814.36 $18,814.36 $69,974.77 $69,974.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL 1 $12,332.01 $12,332.01 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 CAUTION FENCE LF 500 $2.15 $1,075.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF 8,024 $4.35 $34,904.40 $6.00 $48,144.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

6 HAYBALE UNIT 5 $23.78 $118.90 $5.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE I LF 25 $49.08 $1,227.00 $83.00 $2,075.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8 SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG UNIT 1 $229.99 $229.99 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY TON 174 $18.51 $3,220.74 $125.00 $21,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 TRAFFIC CONE UNIT 125 $0.01 $1.25 $15.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

11 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF 113 $13.01 $1,470.13 $13.00 $1,469.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12 INFORMATIONAL SIGNS UNIT 3 $1,569.12 $4,707.36 $650.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

13 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR 400 $96.47 $38,588.00 $72.73 $29,092.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

14 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 CLEARING SITE LS 1 $43,600.00 $43,600.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 STRIPPING ACRE 0.1 $37,295.58 $3,729.56 $1,700.00 $170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 1,710 $60.41 $103,301.10 $37.00 $63,270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

19 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY 2,422 $18.89 $45,751.58 $17.50 $42,385.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY 900 $54.00 $48,600.00 $51.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

21 GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY 1,785 $0.99 $1,767.15 $1.00 $1,785.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

22 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK SY 5,070 $17.23 $87,356.10 $8.00 $40,560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

23 COURSE GRADED AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4 CY 298 $58.33 $17,382.34 $63.00 $18,774.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

24 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY 3,918 $4.53 $17,748.54 $4.00 $15,672.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY 250 $32.13 $8,032.50 $87.00 $21,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

26 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF 7,800 $0.28 $2,184.00 $0.56 $4,368.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE TON 1,193 $79.78 $95,177.54 $79.75 $95,141.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

28 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE TON 2,300 $70.00 $161,000.00 $88.00 $202,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 SPEED HUMP UNIT 5 $1,911.80 $9,559.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDE RAIL LF 1,060 $61.95 $65,667.00 $87.00 $92,220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

31

STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDE RAIL FLARED ANCHOR 

TERMINAL UNIT 3 $3,464.93 $10,394.79 $3,350.00 $10,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32

STEEL-BACKED TIMBER GUIDE RAIL BACK SLOPE ANCHOR 

TERMINAL UNIT 1 $4,792.11 $4,792.11 $5,140.00 $5,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

33 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV LF 105 $359.19 $37,714.95 $377.00 $39,585.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

34 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK SY 160 $34.41 $5,505.60 $69.00 $11,040.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

35 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF 500 $3.15 $1,575.00 $3.36 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

36 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS SF 120 $10.50 $1,260.00 $11.20 $1,344.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

37 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF 335 $5.25 $1,758.75 $5.60 $1,876.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

38 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS UNIT 20 $39.89 $797.80 $42.50 $850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

39 RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS UNIT 82 $39.89 $3,270.98 $42.50 $3,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

40 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS SF 140 $30.44 $4,261.60 $50.35 $7,049.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

41 RELOCATE DECORATIVE LIGHT UNIT 8 $682.35 $5,458.80 $1,175.00 $9,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

42 DECORATIVE LIGHT FOUNDATION UNIT 8 $1,236.49 $9,891.92 $895.00 $7,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

43 2" PVC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT LF 3,000 $16.32 $48,960.00 $13.50 $40,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

44 17"x30" JUNCTION BOX UNIT 1 $729.39 $729.39 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

45 MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG UNIT 3,100 $4.93 $15,283.00 $2.25 $6,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

46 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY 4,356 $8.79 $38,289.24 $6.00 $26,136.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

47 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D SY 3,754 $0.23 $863.42 $0.56 $2,102.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

48 STRAW MULCH SY 3,754 $0.23 $863.42 $0.56 $2,102.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

49 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B UNIT 18 $929.25 $16,726.50 $400.00 $7,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

50 GROUND WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF 3,100 $1.84 $5,704.00 $2.25 $6,975.00

BID TOTAL $1,049,374.29 BID TOTAL $1,070,000.00 BID TOTAL $0.00 BID TOTAL $0.00 BID TOTAL $0.00 BID TOTAL $0.00

shaded value indicates a corrected mathematical error by the bidder.

BOROUGH OF PEAPACK AND GLADSTONE, SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
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